## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		107/12/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Geavista Group, LLC	
Street Address:	4849 Greenville Avenue, Suite 440	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75206	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3842130	GEAVISTA GROUP
Registration Number:	3839774	SUSTAINABILITY REDEFINED

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-318-6518

Email: david.adams@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Terrence G. Boyle, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence G. Boyle
Signature:	/David Adams TR/
Date:	07/18/2013 TRADEMARK

900261006 REEL: 005073 FRAME: 0648

## Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Geavista Group, LLC)#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Geavista Group, LLC)#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Geavista Group, LLC)#page3.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Geavista Group, LLC)#page4.tif

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. as Administrative Agent	Name: Geavista Group, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4849 Greenville Avenue, Suite 440  City: Dallas
Corporation- State: Other	State: Texas  Country: USA Zip: 75206
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes N	- (1000 - 1000 -
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) July 12, 2013	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship
□ Assignment	Other LLC Citizenship Texas  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other Termination of Security Interest  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3842130, 3839774
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Terrence G. Boyle, Senior Paralegal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: c/o Paul Hastings, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 75 East 55th Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment information:
State: New York Zip: 10022	
Phone Number: 212-318-6518	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number: Email Address: terrenceboyle@paulhastings.com	- Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	7/12/2013
Signature	Date
Terrence G. Boyle  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of July 12, 2013, is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent for the Lenders (together with its successors and assigns, the "<u>Agent</u>") (all terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below)).

WHEREAS, Geavista Group, LLC, a Texas limited liability company formally known as Geavista Group, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Agent, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications ("<u>Trademarks</u>"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 21, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interests granted to the Agent were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows: on July 2, 2012 at Reel 4813 and Frame 0306;

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Agent in the following:

- 1. all of the Grantors' Trademarks including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantors against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By:

Name: KATHLEEN S ROBERTSON

Title: VICE RESIDENT

[Signature Page to Trademark Release (Geavista)]

# SCHEDULE A TO THE TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Registration No.
GEAVISTA GROUP	3842130
SUSTAINABILITY REDEFINED	3839774

TRADEMARK REEL: 005073 FRAME: 0653

**RECORDED: 07/18/2013**